
Distribution:
CHAN·GE 

OWNERORDER 
ARCHITECT 

CONTRACTOR 
AlA DOCUMENT G70l FIELD 

OTHER 

New Animal Control Facility 
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NO: One (1) 
(name. address) City of Jonesboro 

Jonesboro, Arkansas 

DATE: January 25, 2008 
Nabholz ConstructionTO CONTRACTOR:	 ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO: 12506 

(name, address) 1815 Grant Ave 
Jonesboro, AR. 72401 

CONTRACT DATE:	 July 18,2006 

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction 
The Contract is changed as follows: 

1.	 Build-out of Shell Space $38,614.00 
2.	 Furnish and Install 20 Kennels $24,630.00 
3.	 Additional Electrical for IT Installation $9,472.00 
4.	 Additional Electrical for Revised Site Utility Plan $5,813.00 

CHA.NGEO.RDER..NO. '1-'IDOT~•••••••.••••••••••••.•••••••••••••••••••••.••••••••••.••••••••.•.•• Add '$78,529.00 
See documentation attached. 

Not valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor. 

The oriqinal (Contract Sum) (GloJaFaAleea MaJEiFRloJffi PFiGe) was . $ 951,450.00 

Net change by preViously authorized Change Orders . $ 0.00 

The (Contract Sum) (GloJaFaAleea MaJEiFRIoJFR PFiGe) prior to this Change Order was .. $ 951,450.00 

The (Contract Sum) (GllaFaAteea MalCiFRllFR PFiGe) will be (increased) (aesFeases) 
(IlAGl'laAges) by this Change Order in the amount of . $ 78,529.00 

The new (Contract Sum) (GllaFaAteea MaKiFRllFR F'FiGe) including this Change Order will be . $ 1,029,979.00 
The Contract time will be (increased) (eesFeases) (IlAsl'laAgeS) 30 calendar days 
by 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is March 15, 2008 

NOTE:	 This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by 
Construction Change Directive. 

Brackett-Krennerich & Associates, P.A. Nabholz Construction	 City of Jonesboro 

January 25, 2008 

ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR 

1815 Grant Ave 
Jonesboro, AR 72401 

BY:	 Adam SeIter 

__\ \ 2-tf>)(j3 
DATE: 

OWNER 

P.O. Box 1845
 
Jonesboro, Arkansas 72lMJ2\
 

DATE: 

AlA DOCUMENT G701 • CHANGE ORDER • 19B7 EDITION • AlA • 19B7 • THE G701 - 1987 
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1755 NEW YORK AVE., N.W. WASHINGTON, 



~NabholzConstruction
 
Building Illlegrily 

181S Grant A\'enlle • Joneshoro. ArkunsQs 72401 • Ph 870·934"1800 • Fnx 870·932·lJI34 • \\"\\'\\'.lInbholl.COIll 

January 22, 2008 

Nil'. George Krellnerich 
Brackelt Krellllcrich ArchiLects 
]00 E Hunlington, Suite D 
Jonesboro, AR 7240 I 

RE:	 Jonesboro Animal Sheller 
Change Order Request # I 

George: 

As per instructions fi'om the City of Jonesboro, we have recalculated the cost for the build-out of the shell 
space and kennel installation that was originally excluded through the value engineering process. Also 
included in this rcquest for change order is the cost for the added communication boxes, conduit, and 
cllbling requested by the Cit)' of Jonesboro, and the cost for relocating the electrical sel'vice entrance to 
the west side of the building per revised Utility Plan 5 of9 from Associated Engineering dated 8/22/2007. 
The cost of the additional work breaks down 85 follows: 

Hem #I - Build-out of Shell Space: 
1he original dedllcl for Ihis II/ork was S33,3 72. We have added 
provisiol1s/or olle exll'lllflolllh offield supervisioll. Aside/rom Ihis 
challge, all sllbcon/mc/or pricillg remained /he same. 

$ 38,614 

Item #2 - Furnish and Install 20 Kennels: $ 24,630 
The origillal dedllc/ for /his ,,'ol'k was $20,73V. HOlllldljllarler's reljuires 
Sl,500 ex/mIor allother deliwlJ! se/-lIp, alld $2,.JOO/or kellnel 
ins/al/a/io1/. InHi/'{/nce and/ee was I/O/ t:ldded /0 /his cos/ hecause i/l1'as 

l/o//akell 011/ duril/g !'alue engineering. 

Item #3 - Additional Electrical for IT Installation:	 $ 9,472 
This addi/ion is reqlles/ed by Grace Elec/ricfor 'lie cos/ o/ins/alling 
exIra C01111ll11l1;ca/ions oll/Ie/s alld bo.\'es, couduil, alld cabling as 
ins/mc/ed by /he Ci/y o/Jonesboro - JTDepar/1l1en/. 

Hem #4 - Additional Electrical for Revised Sile UtililY Plun:	 $ 5,813 
This addition is req/les/ed by Groce Elec/ricfor the cos/ o/reloca/ing 'he 
electric: service en/rallce /0 the l1'es/ side of /he building. 1Ms \I'ork was 
reqUired when Ihe bl1ildillg 10ccI'iOl1 was Il/oved. 

Total:	 $ 78,529 



Please roler 10 Ih~ allaehcd sheets for a I'urther brcakdown of cos!. All ilcms have becn priccd as change 
orders bUI under the construction IllHnagemenl contl'llct, any savings realized throughout the pn~ject will 
bc returned 10 Ihe owner via dcductive change order. 

1have not yel included II requcst for contracl time extcnsion. City Water and Light has llwardcd the 
contl'llct for the waleI' main extension, and has almost completed Ihe electricftl servicc work. However, 
they arc sli II in Ihc dcsign process for the scwer main extension, and our finllilurn-over datc will depend 
on this item. 

Hem #I and #3 have been slarted at Ihc request of Ihe Cily of Joncsboro. Itcm #2 will not he relcnscd until
 
Ihe City of Joncsboro approves the change. Item #4 was complcted Ht Nnbholz's direction, to keep thc
 
pr~iect on schcdule. We performed this work based on the Illtcst sile ulility dl'llwings from Associnted
 
Engineering.
 

Irthese items nrc acceptable, we respectfully rcquest 11 change order in the Hmount of $78,529. Should
 
there be any qucstions or if you need additional informlltion, plcasc don'/ hesitate to contact me.
 

Sincerely:
 
Nabholz Construction Corp.
 

Adam Seiter
 
Project Manager
 



DATE: 

22-Jan-OB 

TIME: 

0'1 :42 PM 

SHELL SPACE BUJLO OUT 
-~ . ". - ... 

PROJECT NAME: JONESBORO ANIMAL SHELTER 
PROJECT LOCATION: JONESBORO, AR 

BID DATE: 12/18/2007 
ARCHITECT: BRACKETT KRENNERICH ARCHITECTS 

ESTDURATIOI\l/months: 8.0 
SO.FT.BLDG: 9,400 

BUILDERS RISI< RATES: 1.7 $10,000 month 
"~'\'... , . 

::';f·,:· 
" ':at.:P,G 

'>SaN 
!:.; 

~irif' 
"'< i:e:',ITcENlD.ESQRip1lJOR 'f.,'NO. ". 

''""COST . i'eTAt." 

1 FIELD SUPERVISION 5,875 0.63 15.21% 
20 ROUGH CARPENTRY 523 0.06 1.35% 

10,153 1.08 26.29%21 FINISH CARPENTRY & MILLWORK 
25 WOOD DOORS 390 0.04 1.01% 
27 FINISH HARDWARE 487 0.05 1.26% 

1,379 0.15 3.57%CARPET - RESILIENT - BASE 29 
30 METAL FRAMING AND DRYWALL 3,500 0.37 9.06% 
31 ACOUSTICAL 1,655 0.18 4.29% 

4,038PAII~TING - TAPING - WALLCOVERING 10.46%32 0.43 
1,000 0.1137 PLUMBING 2.59% 
3,450 0.37 8.93%38 HVAC 
3,525 0.38 9.13%39 ELECTRICAL 

0 0.00%40 CONTINGENCY 0.00 
0 0.00%0 0.000 

SUBTOTAL 3.83 93.17%35.975 

0 0.00%0.00SUBCONTRACT BONDS 
35,975 93.17%SUBTOTAL 3.B3 

37 0.00 0.10%BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE 
0,000 0.00%OWNER PROTECTIVE INSURANCE 

0.84%GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 324 0.03 
36,335 3,87 94.10%SUBTOTAL 

0,04348 0.90%PERF & PAYMNT BOND PREMIUM 

36,683 95.00%SUBTOTAL 3.90 

1,931 0.21 5.00%Construction Manager's Fee 

$38,614TOTAL GMP ESTIMATE 4.11 100.00% 



DATE: 

22-Jan-OB 

TIME: 
01 :50 PM 

ADDED KENNEL EQUIPMENT
, , 

PROJECT NAME: JONESBORO ANIMAL SHELTER 
PRO~IECT LOCATION: JONESBORO, AR 

BID DATE: 12/18/2007 

ARCHITECT: BRACI<ETT I<RENNERICH ARCHITECTS 

EST.DURATIOI\l/months: 8.0 
SQ.FT.BLDG: 9,400 

BUILDERS RISI< RATES: 1.7 $10,000 Illonth 

- "', .~;;1, (,';.~0,',- ..·,'.;.'.·~,~;,', 
' > --;Y'- \'J- , ..... -'Jfi;I" . .1 '%'O'F 

TOTAL '\. ' 'iCOS3"" 'TOTALNO. 

39 KENNEL EQUIPMENT 24,630 2.62 100.00% 
40 CONTINGENCY 0 0.00 0.00% 
o o 0 0.00 0.00% 

SUBTOTAL 24,630 2.62 100.00% 

0 0.00 0.00%SUBCONTRACT BONDS 
24.630 2.62 100.00%SUBTOTAL 

BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE 0 0.00 0.00% 
OWNER PROTECTIVE INSURANCE 0.00%0 0.00 
GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 0 0.00 0.00% 

24,630 2.62SUBTOTAL 100.00% 
0.00%PERF & PAYMNT BOND PREMIUM 0 0.00 

24,630 2.62 100.00%SUBTOTAL 

0.00%0 0.00Construction Manager's Fee 

$24,630 2.62TOTAL GMP ESTIMATE 100.00% 



HOUNDQUARTER'S, INC. PURCHASE AGREEMENT
 

MATERIALS AND iNSTALLATION CONTHACT 

January 15, 2008 
Betwccn: 

The Bllycr(s) 
Adam SeiLcr 
A Division ofNabholz Construction 
J815 Grant Ave 
Jonesboro, AR 7240 I 
Phone: (870)934-4848 Fax: (870) 931-0664 
RE: Jonesboro Animal Control Facility 

And: 
The Seller 

Houndquurtcr's, Inc. 
William Pelil'ey, President 
717 W Saint Anne Ave 
Phoenix, AZ. 8504 J 
Phone: (602) 955-2420 Fax (602) 955-2602 

I-Iollndquartcr's agrees to fabricate the building materials and provide the relatcd components und 
installation serviccs liS outlincd under thc "Matcrials/Service" section. 

All building trades such as the sitc work, concrete slab, clectrical, plumbing, heating & ventilation, 
cabinetry, floor coverings, etc. is the responsibility of the buyer as outlined under the "Materials/Service 
Excluded" section. 

Permits, zoning and building ordinances are the responsibility of the owner/buyer and must be obtained 
prior to Houndguat·ter's delivering the building material. 

The shipment will be made by II common carrier. Delivery will be made during normal business hours, 
Monday· Friday, between 8:00 am and 4:00 pm (excluding Holidays). 

The Buyer(s) shall be responsible for unloading the truck and for proper care and storage of the 
materials. Course of construction insurance should be in cffect for liability, theft and vandalism. 

Total priec for the Houndquarter's building matcrial is: $22,230. Contract pricc includes delivcry to the 
job-site. 

Price for the installation scrvice is: $2,400. ifthc installation can be completed when thc installcr (Dave) 
comes back to finish thc balllnce of the kennels from the first trip. If the installer (Dllve) is required to 
come back to the job site II third timc, this price will he re-negotiated. 

This price is valid for thirty (30) days (i'om date of contract. 
I 



DATE: 

22-Jan-08 

TIME: 
02:33 PM 

IT DEPARTMENT ELECTRICAL 
PROJECT NAME: JONESBORO ANIMAL SHELTER 
PROJECT LOCATIOI\!: JONESBORO, AR 

BID DATE: 12/18/2007 

ARCHITECT: BRACKETT KRENNERICH ARCHITECTS 

EST.DURATION/months: 8.0 
SQ.FT.BLDG: 9,400 

BUILDERS RISK RATES: 1.7 $10,000 month 

NO. 

.."" 

naaD2soR1PTfON . 
.' 

.' , 

····TOTAL 

. tJU'D,G 
.~. 

';"cosif' 

. '. '" ;.' .. 
- - ~ . .,'~~:.. 

')':'~:;::~;C~:L 

39 ELECTRICAL 
40 CONTINGENCY 

0 0 

8,825 
0 
0 

0.94 
0.00 
0.00 

93.17% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

SUBTOTAL 8,825 0.94 93.17% 

SUBCONTRACT BONDS 
SUBTOTAL 
BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE 
OWNER PROTECTIVE INSURANCE 
GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 
SUBTOTAL 
PERF &PAYMNT BOND PREMIUM 

0 
8,825 

9 
0 

79 
8,913 

85 

0.00 
0.94 
0.00 
0.00 
0.01 
0.95 
0.01 

0.00% 
93.17% 
0.10% 
0.00% 
0.84% 

94.10% 
0.90% 

SUBTOTAL 8,998 0.96 95.00% 

Construction Manager's Fee 474 0.05 5.00% 

TOTAL GMP ESTIMATE $9,472 1.01 100.00% 



01/22/2008 13:34 870-932-8305 GRACE ELECTRIC me PAGE 01 

P.O. 6al: 1~12 

JDllISboro AR 1:MOOGrace Electric Inc. 
~ 67l1-l132·llSDot 
fOX S7o-U2-ll30&I!!!IIctIIbIfCou.... 

s.w.&RiIIIJJ* 
.-1Q45 

January 22, 2008 

Nabh:>1z C<Xlstructbn
 
1816 Grant Av.
 
Jonesboro.~R 72401
 
870-9344800
 
870·932-Q134 FAX
 

ATTN: Adam Seher 

RE: Jonesboro Animal Shelter 

Dear SIr: 

We r&que8t a change in the contract M10unt as follows: 

Furnish and Install (9) CATV CABLES includIng conduit sleeves 
Furnish and install (93) computer I voice oat6 cables including oonduit sle9ves 

Price: $8825.00 

Lioenses # 0063070408 

Respectfulty Submitted, 

Scott Powell 
Grace Eloctric Inc. 



ELECTR1CAL SERVICE REVISIONS .. , ­

PROJECT NAME: JONESBORO ANIMAL SHELTER 
DATE: PROJECT LOCATIOI\I: JONESBORO, AR 

22-Jan-08 BI 0 DATE: 12/'18/2007 
TIME: ARCHITECT: BRACI<ETT I<RENNERICH ,l,RCHITECTS 

01:40 PM ESTDURATIOI\l/lllonths: 8,0
 
SO.FT.BLDG: 9,400
 

BUILDERS RISK RATES:	 1.7 $10,000 month 

'. 
<, . 'c"': st:DG 

<,' ., :;,;. 

" , 

..	 :SOFT' '. %DF 
~ 

NO. rreM'O'ESCRIP1:JOIG TOTAl.. ,­... COST TOTAL 

39 ELECTRICAL 
40 CONTINGEI\lCY 

0 0 

5,416 
0 
0 

0.58 
0.00 
0.00 

93.18% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

SUBTOTAL 5,416 0.58 93.18% 

SUBCONTRACT BONDS 
SUBTOTAL 
BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE 
OWNER PROTECTIVE INSURANCE 
GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE 
SUBTOTAL 
PERF &PAYMNT BOND PREMIUM 

0 
5,416 

6 
0 

49 
5,470 

52 

0.00 
0.58 
0.00 
0.00 
0.01 
0.58 
O.O'j 

0.00% 
93.18% 

0.10% 
0.00% 
0.84% 

94.10% 
0.90% 

SUBTOTAL 5,522 0.59 95.00% 

Construction Manager's Fee 291 0.03 5.00% 

TOTAL GMP ESTIMATE $5,813 0.62 100.00% 



01/12/2008 09:35 8713-932-8385 GRACE ELECTRIC IHC F'AGE 02 

P.O. S\lJ< 1412 
J:IlWl6bOM AR 12409 Grace ElectrIc inc.; Ph:me 870-i1l2-&l)4 
Fa>; t1l).O~2-6$05 

...bllCai....'" 
s-D&1IIIIp* 

l!!&'tD45 

.!MUltI')' 11, 2008 

ti1bholz Com,{nJc1k>., 
1816 Grant Av, 
Jonesboro, AR 7240i 
870·934-4800 
870-932-0134 FAX 

AnN: AdIllf1 SeIter 

RE: Jonesboro Animal Sh&!ter 

Dear Sir: 

We request a ehelllge in the rontrect Bl1lOlJnt as follO'l\'s: 

1ttm#1 

RelooaIB 600 amp Main Elec:b'bll Servioe fro:n N. E, oomer of bUl~lng to west end of DUf~lng. 
This will increase the length et oon::lUlt and WIre approx. 65 ft. Price $5,416.16 

Labor 500.00 
3 v pvc conduit @ 120" 180.00 
3" pvccoupl 18.00 
3..'iO mom wire @ 520 ft 3900.00 
#1 thhn wire @ 140 ft 274.00 
Trenching 180.00 
Tax 364.16 

ttem#2 

Reb";afs 4 inch ~ phone conduit to v.est sk:le of building approx. eo ft Price $205.76 

Li:enses tf. 0063070408 

Respectfully Submitted, 

SCott Powell 
Graoa EleclJ1c Inc 


