
Distribution. 
C~ANGE 

OWNERORDER 
ARCHITECT 

CONTRACTOR 
AlA DOCUMENT C701 FIELD 

OTHER 

New Animal Control Facility 
PROJECT CHANGE ORDER NO One (1) 
(name, address) City of Jonesboro 

Jonesboro,Arkansas 

DATE	 January 25, 2008 
Nabholz ConstructionTO CONTRACTOR ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO 12506 

(name, address) 1815 Grant Ave 
Jonesboro, AR. 72401 

CONTRACT DATE:	 July 18, 2006 

CONTRACT FOR General Construction 
The Contract is changed as follows: 

1.	 Build-out of Shell Space $38,614.00 
2.	 Furnish and Install 20 Kennels $24,630.00 
3.	 Additional Electrical for IT Installation $9,472.00 
4.	 Additional Electrical for Revised Site Utility Plan $5,813.00 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TOTAL	 Add $78,529.00 
See documentation attached. 

Not valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor. 

The oriqinal (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) was. $ 951,450.00 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders . $ 0.00 

The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) prior to this Change Order was .. $ 951,450.00 

The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (decreased) 
(unohanged) by this Change Order in the amount of . . . 

$ 
78,529.00 

The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 1,029,979.00 
The Contract time will be (increased) (decreased) (unohanged) 30 calendar days 
by 

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is March 15,2008 

NOTE:	 This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by 
Construction Change Directive. 

BrackeU-Krennerich & Associates, P.A. Nabholz Construction	 City of Jonesboro 

ARCHITECT	 CONTRACTOR OWNER 

1815 Grant Ave P.O. Box lX45 
Jonesboro, AR 72401 Joneshoro, Arkansas 72403 

Address 

BY 

DATE:	 DATE 

January 25, 2008 

DATE: 

AlA DOCUMENT G701 • CHANGE ORDER. 1987 EDITION. AlA. 1987 • THE G701 - 1987 
AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS 1755 NEW YORK AVE., NW WASHINGTON, 



Hlli/di",.'.; l"fegl'ify 
1;,15 ( 11.1111 . \\ l'IHll' U .I.llk ... h.lh' \ll,:I1l-.d' 72·1111 u I'h ~; 711. 1) ~·l- IX(JII IJ I:;I\~: ·;IJ-«(\~·U I ~ I U \\ \\ \\ 1l;ll\!1l"111 l"t Illl 

.\11' (IClll!~l' 1(I'CIIIII:'llcll 

131';lckdl 1.... I·l'llll~'1iL'11 ,\I'ehitcch 

I UO I. IllI'lllll~'tll'J. ~lIilL I) 
II'IIC~hl.1111. ,\ I'; F'.~() I 

I~ I·:'	 ,1'lIlCSbol'u ,\lIilll;JI 'ihl'ltcl'
 

Ch:lllgl' O,dcl' l\l'l!lII:"1 :': I
 

As IlCl' i'hllllL'lllllh 11\1111 thl' Cir~· orJolI,~~bol'o. Ill' h<llC I'l'Cllclll;iI",d Ihe l'l'sl liH'llie [wilLl-ulit llrrhe ~hell 

:-.Il<ll'l:: ;111<.1 kelllll'l 11l~I;lllalioll 111;11 11;1, ()1'1!:~111;111\ t:\Cllllll'd llllllll~~h the "JllIC CII~illCel'illg IJI·OCCS5. Also 

illcilided III tlils ,'UllIl',,1 Jill' ch;lllge 111del is llie Lll:-.t 1\11' 11K <ldded Clllllll11lllic<tliull bo.\.cs, COllcillit, elll,1 

C:lblillg I'cqlle:-.leLi b,\' lhe ('itv ur.lUJlc~buru, ;1IIc1lhc cost lin I'cloe<ltillg tlie t'lecll'ie~" sen ice elllr<lnec 10 

Ihe lIesl side ol'tlie l>uildllig [1<:1' IC\ Ised Ulilil~ IJI<I'I:) \11'\) 1'1'\1111 .'\ssociated Fl1gilleel'ill~ dated 1-:/22/2007, 

Illc ellsl II I' I IlL' ;1,ld i I illl1<t I II l1,'" bl'cilk~ Ill)l\ II as Ii) II (1\\'''. 

Iklll 'II	 - IlllJlcl-Olil l11 \hell 'ip<tCl' ') 3S,0 I-I 
I/Ie ul'Igli/ul dedllUjinlllls 11'I!I'k 111/\ ,\.n,37J. Il'e /1I1I't' ({(!dcd
 

11I'(l1·/l/ulI\.!uI' (Jill' C.I'II'O Jl/Olii/l ()/./ield .11I1)Cl'l'/l/oli . . isldcji'UllIlllls
 

''/I(//I,~,l'. UI/\II/JCOIIIUlc!ol' pl'lcill!j. 1'l'III{{ilied 11'1' .1011lt!.
 

IIClll:.~	 .. IUIIlIsiJ <111<1 111"1<l11~(J l(cllllek S 2·1,630 

TIll' UI'I,\!,III{{1 dl'dllct /01' 1111.1 IIUI'!i 11'0.\ )_'0. ,'311 HUIIII,II!IIII/'Ia 'I I'cI/"II'l'.1 

S!.5IJIJ 1'11I'uleJI' ulIOlllel' dl'I/l'l'IT WI-liP, IIlIcI,\l.·f(}() /iJI' !icIIIII'I 

IIlyl{{/llIlil)/l fJ/sIII'mICl' IlIltljee lUiS J/OI lidded Iu I/Ii.\ c{),\1 11('('(1/1,11;' il 11'(1.1'
 

1101 10!iCIi 01/1 dl/l'llIf:, "It/lit' I'lIgill(,cl'llI,\!.-


Itelll if]	 - .·\c1c1iliOIl<11 1~lccl!'ic;Jlli)!' IT 111~1<lII:lll()ll: 

111/.1' (/ridiliuJ/ Is IWjlwsled !n' (jl'lIn: Ucellie/i)1' lilt: cusl olll/lloll/J/,1:. 

CI'II'(/ COI)/III1(lIlculloll.1 Ollllel.1 {{lid 1>()\t!.I'. C()/Idllll, ({III I cub/IJ/,'..; UI 

IlIIlmcll'd II.\' I!lc ('111' 1!/}OIlI'.lbu/'() - ! r De!hl/llIl\'III. 

Item "'·1	 .. /·\dditioll;JI I ,Icct!'icilll!)!' IZc\ised 'iilc lJlili';' 1'1;111 ') 5,81 J 
I IIII' (Iddilioll is 1l'lllIl'.Il"d In' CI'UCI' Clecll'icji)1' IIII' CUll u(I'('loculilig Ille 

('/('('II'Ic .\cl'llc(' ,'J/lul/lce 10 II/(' 11·".II.I'i,l<: 0/1/1<: /Jlllldlll,\!.- j 111.1 IWl'k II us 

I'cljllll'ed II //l'IIII/e hlllltllllg 1(!,'{{lluli 1)'01' I/Iu)'l,d 

TUI:t1 



l)k:I~," I,'I~T 111111\: ;i1l;\c!Jql ,,!Jech I~)!';I 1IIIIhei !JIC:lkdOIlIlI)!'UI,t ,\11 ilellh h;ll~ 11L'ell pliced <IS eh;1I1~',L' 

')I'del' hili IlIlllcl" Ill" (l)lhll"ll,:li,)!] 111;11];1;,,'111,'111 "'IIIII':llI, ;1111 ,':1\ ill::'-; le:l!i7c'lIII1l1Ill~',11(l111 I IlL' 1)luice! \I ill 

he Idll\'III:" III Iht:' "" Il'T \'j;', dedllcli\,' l:h:i11;~C 'll,kl, 

J !J:I\ l' 11,>1 ;. ,'1 IIlellided :l \'ellll,',[ 1'<.11 COIIII;I,:1 lillie ,'\lL'lhi,)II, Cit\ \\';1Iel ,llid I,ie',hl h:I.' :1\\"(lI'(lcd Ihe 

COIlII;Il'1 1;)1" l!Jc II;IILT Illilill C.\lellSll)!1. :IIHI !JiI~ :I!lll(ht cOllllllelL'd IIlL' clccll'ic;1! ,cn'icc IInrk, j'!lI\lC\'CI', 

IIIC) ;II'C ,Iill III I Ill: (k,;i::~11 1"'lIU:';'; 1;>1 III,' ,e\\,T 111<l1l1 ,'\ICI1'1,>11. :111l1 (>1I1 rill:1! 11Il"I1-t>\",'1" d:lle \I ill dCI1elld 

Ull 1111'; ilL'IlI, 

Iklll ,,'I illlc1':,~ 11;11<.: heCII ,1:II'lcd <lllh,' \'('1'IL',1 ol'lhc Cit\' (1(,I()IlL'~h,"", Ilelll ,') II ill 11,,1 hI:.' Ickn;;cd IlIllii
 

Ille L'il\ l,I.J(Hlesbol" :1j)pl'l\'C' Ih,' ch;lII!!" Ilelll ',' ..I \lih ClllllllklL'd ill \::Ihh,,\;', c1ilcclloll. 1(> kecllllJc
 

IllojCl.:I nil ,chcdllk, \\',: 11CI'/lWlllCd 1111'; II ,wI; !J:hcd Oil Ihe 1;11,:,1 -;ilc 1Ililil\ dl:l\\ill!c'; h'oll} '\'''JCinlcd
 

1',111~ i I1L'L'I" 111 ~'"
 

Irtllesc itelll' ;'1(, ;\l.:c('PI;lhlc, I\L' I'c'llccll'lIlh' leqllc,l:I cll;lllge nrd,'1' ill llle ;'111011111 'lrS7:L:;"), SlJolild
 
thelL' he <111\' qllcSlil)ll~ Ot' il';'llll 11,'l'd <1drlilioll;1! illl',lllll:lti'>I1. pk;!'e (llllI'III<:,il:lIC [0 Ll)11Liclme,
 

SIlKerL'I,,'
 

i\':1blh)11. C:>Jhllll,:ti'\I1 ('''I'Jl
 

;\(/;\111 Scikl 

I)micet i\,I;IIl;I~'el' 



3HELL SPACE BUILD OUT 
~ '~( UI--::C>f' [\Jq\'I!~: ,!O[\I!::SI30l 0 f~\NIMf)J, SH :-LlER 

UAIT: IJi-((),JIC ,- U)C/\ IIOj\) .JOi'!I:SIlOI<O, I\I-~ 

22-.Jan0i3 l31 [) 1)/\II 1)/!fl/2001 

IIMI:: 1\I~Ci IITICI 1;1-(/\(:1<1=11 :(I~I:i\Ij\JI!zICII NzCI-IITI-:CTS 

01112: 'IVi I~Sl DUI~AII(m/month~; 00 

SO n.I;LD(~ C)t'OO 

I3UIUJE/:(S r~/s:< r-;ATl:S 1.7 s10.aOOllIOII!ll 

BLDG 

SQFT %OF 

NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION TOTAL COST TOTAL--·---c__
:.5,875 0.63 1 

1521% 
- ._­ - - -_. 

57] 0.06 135% 
-- ----- -­ --­

'10,'153 '1.08 26.29% 
-­ ------._---­

390 0,04 '\.01% 
- --­ ----- -­

'~S7 0.05 126%-_._--------------­
-',3/9 0.15 357%.­ -- ---­
3,500 0.37 906% 
1.655 018t 429% 

-- -­ -
4,038 0.43 1046% ----­
-',000 0.11 259% 

- ----------­
3,450 0.37 8,93%-­ -
3.525 0.38 9"13% -- --------­

__ __ .___.01 0.00 0.00% 

_9../ 000 0.00% -­

35,975 3.83 93.'17% --­ -"-r--' 

-' 

0 0,00 0.00% ---­
35,9"75 3.83 93.17% -- ­

37 0,00 010% -­
0 0.00 0.00%- --­

3211­ 0.03 0.84% --­
3G,335 3.87 94.10% 

---­
348 0,04 0.90%------­- --­

~__ ­3:::~ __ 3.90 95_00% 

02"1 5.00% 

--= ~~=- f-=---=$:HJ, 6'1 <1. 4,11 100.00% --­ -_. - -------­

I =-~~__ i~2§UPfRVI§}Ol~_ -~ - -~~- ~=~ 
20 I'\OUGII CAl<ill:j\JTkY-­ -­ ---­ --­ --_._._-­ - _._­ --­
21 FII\lISH CAI~PIJ\lTr~y & MILLWORK ---------------­ --------­ ._­

25 WOOD DOOl-~S--"--- --_..---------­ -­ -- ----­
?7 F'INISH 1-I/\RIJWArU::

1-------- ­ - -­ ---­ ----.---- ----­ -­ -­ -
79 CAI~PE'I - RI-:SILlU\ll -­ 131\SI..:--­ ._----~--- -­
3D MLll\L 1:I'\AMII\lG Nm DRY\!\II\L_1.

f----­ -­ -------. 
31 /\COUSIICAL.---------_._--­
32 PAII\lTIf'-JG .. T/\rlf\lG - VVALLCOVI:r~ING 

- --­ -i----------­ -­ -­---,---1 
37 FJLUMBING 

f-----I----­ ----­ - ---. ----­ "---­
38 HV/-,C=----­-­ ..·~-0.c...91-~-·~-~~-C'~-~·N-R-~C-~A-·N--I--C-J-y ~---. ~-~~. 1= 

,__--1---­

0 

-­ ---~---.= -=-- -=---=-~=-
SUBTOTAl. -I1---_-=---=---------­-- -­ 1_ 

________~~-B-C0f':!J.l~,~-C-TI?_O_ND_S / 
SUI3TOT(,L 



---

--

----

o/nOF 
TOTAL 

SIO.OOO month 

BLDG 
SQFT 

COST 
._--­

-----­
0 2.62 100.00% ._­ ---- -­

DOD 000% 
--­

ODD 0.00% 
---­

--------­
2.62 10000% 

-­
0.00 0.00% 

---­
2.62 100.00% 

-
0.00 0.00% 

ODD 000% 
-

000 000%.• _---, 
2.G2 100.00% 

--,-­
000 000% 

--­

2.62 100_00% 

000 0_00% 

L __ 
----­

2,62 100.00% 

,c _ DED I<E tiEL EQUIPMENT 
l1F~(l,.U:CT :~{\!ViL; ,lnl\'I~~,ROR() ANl!\1A1~ S[ l'I,TER 
I)! ~n.IICI I DC/\ IIOi\] .!C)i\!!:_S\;OW). /\I~ 

I'JILl [JAil 1HI lJ/2007 

!\r<CIIIHC I I;! U\CI(i::T I i<Rl":[\jNEI<IClI !\I:';CIIIH'=:ClS 

I :SI-IJl)f;AlIOI\j/mrlllills GO 

SOFTI)I DC 9AOO 
RLJILDI:::I"\S F~ISI< 1:;;J\Tr::~;_1 l 

-_._~------------

DAII 

n--JCJnlJfJ 

IIML:­
0'1 ~)O : 'fv1 

SUliTOTAL 2/1.630 

- ------~-=-=_-'=_-=T _~-l=·~-_---~_-~_f1~p=~::=_·-_~ -=--=---/ ·~i4,63.t= 

,,10. ITEM DESCRIPTION r )- AL 

~~::=- 39 ~<INN EI' I,QU IPMi' NT ~= :-=J -~----::-~3f 
I-=-------~_-- 4~ICONT@;:ENcY=~~_=f--: .-- =. ~ 

_ __I~BIQfA.L ~___~46~ 
,_______ - __ - 1- ,_ __ 
__ SUGCONTI\I\Cl BQNDS 1 . 0 

SUI3lOl AI_ 24.630 
r---·---lcf3-;)U-I-LD----,-Er~SRISI( INSUI~ANCE - - -,­ . -.­ -­ -0 

______ 0VYNEr~ r.:JRQ1ECTIVE INSU~AI\jC:I_-:_ ._. 0 
GENERAl. L1AI31L11Y INSLJI"\Ai\JC[ 0-­ --­ --­ --_. ---­ ---­ -,---­
SUBTOTAL 24,G30 

- ----­ -------­ -­ -­ -­ - ---­
I:JEI=<.F & PAYNlNT BOND 1.:J1:~Er\llllJNl 0 

-~._-



,1:IIIUil1'V 1:'i, 2008 
1'3,'[ \\c:VII: 

Ilk' llU\L:I( sl 

\ L1:1111 "';c.' il c'l' 

.-\ 1)I\T,j"ll 01 ''<,Iblwll (''''hIJ'IICfIOIl 

I ;) I) (; J'il111 ,\ \ l' 

.I,1111:,hoJ'o, ,\ rz j'l,WI 
[)IH)I)c (i;/ll)'); J,·fO..j.g I';l\ (Sill) In I ·I)('(ll 
1\ F'IC'i1cShOic) ,\111111:11 ('('llli'I.>! i-;Jcllit \ 

,"Ill!: 

1'lllllll\lqll<lJ'I\·J"~. Ille, 

\\'illjdlll l't.:llie) , I'J'esideilt 

71'1 \\ '):1111\ Anilc ,"\e 
l'hocl1l.\ \,7, ;)·)()·II 

"IlLllll: ((lO,l) C):55~) PO ";1\ (C)() l) ()::i,,'1(M2 

I rOUlldl[llaJ'iL'J"~ ;I~~J'L'C'~ 10 f:d)lic;lle I Ill' huikliil~~ millc'lliI"-, ,111e1 PI,)\,idL' 'hL' J'cbiccl COl))110ilcJllS ;lile1 

illSLdl;llinn scnic,:s as ()I1III1H'd lII)ck'J' thc "\rl:lkll;i1S/Sct\icc''' 'CClIOll 

:-\11 buildil1g IJ';\(ks such ;IS tile sile \\ol'k, L:\lIKJ'clc; ~Iab, L'k'ell'ic;l!, plull1hll1g, ht'dlil1? & h'llliblilll1, 

u:tbiIlClJ'V, 11o,,1' cO\'L'Jiil~!S, Cit:, I~ Ihe Il:~PUI1Sibili\y o['lhe hu\cl' ,1S Ulillillt.'d IllHln tile ":VlakJ'ials/ScJ'\'icc 

F:\c IUlkll" secll"11, 

IJ CI'Il1its, /Lll1il)~ <lIlLI huilding ,')ldimIILTs ;IJ'C the J'cSI11')lbihilil\ ,,(tlle' l1\\11l'I/hllYCJ' ;1I1d 111U'i1 he Ubl(liilccI 

11J'll1[' to 1111LIIIllqllitIICI"S dcli\cI'1I1:.' Illc hLlildil1g IIl,IIL'II~tI, 

I he Sill\lIlH:.'lll \\ill he ll1il<../c by it U)I)lI11Ull ulri,:I' D,:li\t:'l'\' 1\ III he lllillk: d\llil1~ 1111 II Il<l 1bllsilless houJ's. 

lV)ol1d,l\ 111(1:1)', IlL'\\\cCI1 8:00 ,1111 ;lIld ,UJO pill k\Cltlclillt: Ilolld:1\''') 

111C 13uyCl(S) ,,11,,11 he J'cspollsil'k h,r UI1Il)ildillg Illc lltlck iliid Ill!' I)lClI1L'J' (;11'\0 :111(\ ~rnl',lgc oflhe 

m:IlL'l'i<lls, C:lllLlse orcollsllliCliUI1 iIISlll'ill1l',' "hnilid he ill clicCI ll)r li;lbilil y_thcll ,wei \:llll!;lli"ll1, 

'!'1l(oll,1I'JCC Ill!' Ihe J IUUI1,ILJui1I'ICJ"~ hl'llelill:'-'~ 1)):IlL'rl:t1 i\, ~)2,,? ~(), C(111l1:Il.'t plicc II1Cllllks elcli\cJ')' to rhe 

Ic,h·sil e 

l'ril'c: hi!, tilL' ill'>t:lll:lliUI1 ..el'\ ICC i,,: :~)"~OU il'Jlll: ill,SJ:,1I:1Iil)ll C<lll hc Clllllpkk'd \\ Ilcil rile il1SI<lllcl' (D:I\'C) 
C\)Jl]CS Ll;lCk III filli,h Ihe b~iI;1Ilcc ll1111L' kL'llllcis 1'10111 tile lilSl II i11, 1I'lilc II1s[:llkr (O<l\e) is I'equired 10 

comc Il;'lck tu \ilejoh silL: ,lilliI'd III))L', 1111 .. pl'icc will he I'c'l1cgoli;llcl! 

This plic,: i~ valid le)J' IIml)' (~O) r1il\S I'lnlll LI;lle IlI'cOlllr;lt;\ 

I 



--

IT iJf:: ART 1ENT ELECTRICAL 
,.,-, \}f-"" ""\I"'I'~ i('[I"0lJ' l:::llJ "r\llf\n/\J "/-1E'1 ~l R! 'I "l." ,-:.. ,". I:..' I c \' l "':::' ) ." -:,1 >1...-,. I, i '-. (.f . "~ .'r - ~ -, "­

UAII.:- I JI ~C.Ui (;', L.OCJ\IIOI\l ,J()i\lI~;L-)()' W, /\1 (
 

2/. Jclll' 00 DID DAn-:i2/181)OOI
 

TIMI~ /\[(CI·illlC'1 13;-(/\C:<I: II :<I·~r::.l\!I'-JII\ICII N~CHITFC IS
 
I'::SllJl.m/\ liUi\l/lllolYLlis .'; ()
 

~)() IT I~IJ)C ()/}OO
 

8UIIJ)I:F<:) IW~:< ru\ liS 1/510.00Umon\1I
 

BLDG 

SQFT %OF 
NO. ITEM DESC IPTIOiI TOTAL COST TOTAL---=-= _-. ---=-~-_~'-_~~_~~- J--==- ~-~ ~'I _._- ._--'

39 ~~~·:(~~~:1~(2/\1.:._ ,_ . I.. ... _8.i!?!J_ ._. _,_Q~~L 93.17% 
0.00% 
0.00%~= "~ CON~rIN(;rl"CY_~_... ~__.~_~ }I=-_ -6661 

SUFnOI/\I. 094/ 93.17%O,82.~ --_._--_. 

=--=-.~~ -=-SU8CC)I~TI\;~1 rj~i\m'S--"-~-~ ," -1-' - ._~.~=------~ 0.00% 
-SW:rOTAL -- - ._- --.-- -.- I -, '-13:82;:;1--- 0.94 93.17% 

, ­. ---I/:3LJli_IlEI'<S 1·<ISf<INSIJ/;/.\NCE --- --.- -1- ... --- - 9- -- 000 0.10%---_._- r- . - -- .. OWN[f( PI-<ol-=-r:'C5iv!: INSUF<f\[\/CI7.'-- .-._,. ,- --'(iL- 000 0.00% -
0.0'1 0.84%=--=~-~~ ~~~I~~~~~~~:LI.J!'f3'11!I'Y Ir~SU-RANCl~ " '--I~ .,--~-' (lI0'~~I"--_.' ­
0.95 94:10% ._­ ,--1--'-'--- -lPli:ZF&~p7\~;MNT130NI)!JI~I~-r\irIUM--'I--- -, 05\- 001 090% ----'-' 

. --- _~-'ISl)~I-O_r;:_- ---_-.- . ~~__ --~I-~~-_._ _3.~~;1-- ..~ 
'-'

.- "---

'100.00% 

­
0.96 9500% 

----., -1- ,-._- -- CO'lstl'l'CliO,)r\~aI1~ge,~rce '- ,...-. t[.!"J-­ 5.00%--- -- -l ., - - - - .- ..- '----- -- --- --1-'- 0.05 

---.-. -

'- - ­~-- --l:-_ f6T~GiVIl-'~i'MAi'~1 ... }'-~!21-
1.01 

._--­



:.1 

,1.0. "~p~ ).{.~~ 

.!i);1'- ~')'X,1 i\r1 i)/ (J'; 
1':':);1:'" [:/O·l-'3':·:·:,\)': 
rC>; G"jO.{'~;..' ·l~~:l~i 

1~~L~'I:Jb: (;{):)$l .l:.~':".;-J 

1816 (~raill /',\1. 
}o!lc~h01'o, /d~ '/ ~'(O 1 
870·n·<!--!i!lOiJ
 
li70-() Y~·0))4 J'I'. X
 

[)~, r Sir 

Fum Jh s:1ri infk~1I (D) Cf\TV C/\BLE:S inclU(lIl1~l COilclurt !il~\"s 

Fumi:::h :::nd iil~,:;:lll (93) COftlpUicl' I \;'ni':;z~ (;~'f~ 0 (81)!O8 includlrll·j o:);d'.'it s!:;,-.':\'es 

__.;.;:1~:. i":";;': ••.•.:: ,:.--: :•.-r:.,.-.-.-::.~ 

Scott F-' \'.. -11 
Cr,~():~ EI,y), ~~ :f,C, 



----

---

--- -

--

I::Ll'::c fRICAL SERVICE REVISIONS 
!)izO,tl.:c;'r [\I/\lViL:: .lor~q~~)1 J.OI<O /\(\·mV/f.\!-, SHELTER 

/JAil i.JiWJH.: I LUU\ IIOi\1 .JOi'JISJ)()lm, /\I~ 

2~.z-Jcm()u I)!U 1)/\ IT 1')/1 g/2001 

II i\flf= /\1 ~CI :lll.CI 1;1 U\C:<I :1"1 1<rZL:I\!I\!:.:r-\/C11 i\i\Cf--W1U:\'S 

OI/fD 1-'1\fI I~~;'I I)UiU\IIOI\!/I'rlOl1l1)~; U(J 

~;() IT.UlIJC. ~.J.L'OO 

I:)U1I.l)IJ~S ~~I:;I< R/\II=~.I7 $10,000 mOllth 

BLDG 

SOFT % OF 

---l-' 
OTAl 

05if ... 93.18%-- -- - ---_.__.. ­

0.00 000% 
.--- - ---' 

000 0.00% 

-O.-58~-­ 9318% 

--- ._­
000 0.00%_.­ -

93.18% 
000 
0.58 

0..10% 
--~ 

0.00%000 

0.03 

.­

O.G2 

r::OST 

-

--

---
0.01 0.84% 
0,58 94.10% 
0.0'1 0.90% 

.. 

--I 
--- .. 

O.S9 95.00% 

5.00% 
--

----

--1-._-

100,00% 



,I: ,', ; II: 
:'" : -I,' I._ I 

,'0 .:-:\: 1( I;J 
1:"::"~::"::)fJ~ .,:!/(}~ 

\._ J l ...!,,"' ,. :';'J;I~' t:.,.u,tt:~' .t: ..:(\,~ 

;1. ~; Li(),{'~,:~,! .':.(J~ 

(-, I· -:::.' .'(.... 

(~.:J~i:):) <,'{).H ~:-I,.I:;,~,,·;1 

i ~_;'-i ~j (:j~i[ :1' p',\', 

.T l):1,:,·I.1{)~(l, ,t',I{ 'r!'! 0 j 

tr/O,·9]'~··A};OU 

(j'/(hl~2-0 1:3-1 FA ); 

Dse.r ~;ir: 

ft '. /(. 

,t.'ii.r;:n:e 60J amp Main EIer.,1ii(~;J Suvi;:r3 f,\.xnl'.!E. ();Jill::!!' e:f [):JI;ilng (n I'..,~st end of burk.iing 
This will increaS0 \f,9 k~i\{[i'l o~ oT,:Juit f<d \'.~;\:: ap;>;\):. E;~i n. Pilc;e $~j,''\16.1ti 

Labor Genoa 
3" frvc oJndu;l@ 'i?Cf 'I CO 00 
::;" pvc wlJpl 18.00 
2('{11: '.' wir03 @ S:W f( :';9JQOO 
il'llhhll \"/irc @ '1<10 fl 'l.7t>, 00 
'1"1\ nc!lir'-;J ·WO.OU 
lax :.~04.1G 

~;:;(Xltt P(i'~,'ell 

OrB.:» cl-3Ctlic lIit: 


